

JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (JOOUST)

ADDENDUM

In reference to the advertisement of the following tender posted on the University

Website.

1. TENDER NAME: PROVISION OF CUSTODY SERVICES FOR JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (JOOUSTSRBS)

TENDER NO: JOOUSTSRBS/02/2022-2023

2. TENDER NAME: PROVISION OF SCHEME ADMINISTRATOR FOR JARAMOGI OGINGA ODINGA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (JOOUSTSRBS)

TENDER NO: JOOUSTSRBS/01/2022-2023

TAKE NOTE OF THE FOLLOWING:

CLOSING DATE: MONDAY 16TH JANUARY 2023 AT 11:00 A.M

NAME AND CONTACT ADDRESS OF PROCURING ENTITY;

The Trust Secretary Jaramogi Oginga Odinga University of Science and Technology Staff Retirement Benefits Scheme (JOOUSTSRBS) JOOUST Main Campus P. O. Box 210-40601 Bondo, Kenya +254 057 2501804 / 205 8000 Email: pension@jooust.ac.ke or proc@jooust.ac.ke

VICE CHANCELLOR